
Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited (MeECL)

Tender No.: ACM(lll.lE7Wt2O/6 dated 736 May, NZt

1 Description of work

Engaging Merchant Bankers lor mobilisation of Eighi
Bonds onprivate placement basis for Rs. 240.70 Crore
underwriting commihrent in the FinancnlYear 2V2-L-

1 Series of
with 100%

22

2 Quantum
Rs. 2t10.70 crore in the Financial Year 2021-22 with 10(
underwriting commihnenl

3 Due Date & time for receiving oI tender 246 May, 2021 at 3:30 p.m

4 Virtual Pre.Bid Meeting The MeECL may hold a virtual pre.bid m€eting base(
number of queries received in e.mails from the Bidde
meecl-cao@yahoo.in.

The Bidders are requested to submit tleir queries per
tender on or before 18tt' May, 2021 by 5 P.M.

The queries of the Bidders will be replied through e-n
virtual prebid meeting, if held.

The notice for holding the virtual pre.Bid meeting (iI
published in the websiE of the MeECL at www.meec

The bidders are requested to check the website of the
any update.

I on the
rs at

hining to the

lail or at

held) will be
t.nic.in.

MeECL for

5 Technical bid opening date 24t May, 2021 at 4:00 p.m.

6 Price bid opening dae ?5h May , m21 at 3:00 p.m.

s will beNote: If the due date for receivhg /opening of the tenders happen to be declared holiday, then the tender

received/opened on the subsequent working day, for which no prior intimation shall be given.

6 Eamest Money Deposit
Rs. 5,00,m0/- (Rupees five lakh) only

Chief Financial Officer
Meghalaya Energy Corpomtion Ltd.

Lumlingshai, Short Round Road, Stullong, Meghalayr

e-mail ID: meecl-cao@ahoo.in

t - 7930o1,
7 Tender mvelope should be addressed to

8 Method of submission of Tender Sealed Tender in hard copy - Two part System

Chief Financial Officer

Meghataya Energy Corporation Ltd-

Lumjingshai, Short Round Road, Shillong, Meghalay

e-mail lD: meecl cao@yahoo.in

r - 79fi01,
9 Clarification to be sought for from

10 Required number of tender copies One Set of Tender Document

e - 793N1,

11 Place at which tenders will be opened
MeECL's Conference Room

Meghalaya Energy Corporation Ltd.

Lumiingshai, Short Round Road, Shillong Meghalay

E0--
Chief Flnancial

lfugialeya Enorgy Corpor
Shlllongllt',t3t

o0f
ion Limlted



t2 Cost of Tender Specification

Rs. 5,000/- withh/ outside Meghalaya.

Payable by Demand Draft/Banker Cheque in favour
Account, MeECL

of Prirrcipal

Ctiet iilt
rir,J5.ilar2 Ena !y

-11,;i

Cral CrJ,ctr
f.!i..9:rtr Llmlted

'" !i

2ll'rrgc



Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited

(OIIice of the Chief Financial Officer)

TENDER

For

ENGAGING MERCIIANT BA}{IGRS
FOR MOBILISATION OF EIGHTH SERIES OF MeECL BOND

OF RS.24O.7O CRORE ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT
TO BE ISSUED IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021.22

WITH 1OO% I]NDERWRITING COMIVIITMENT.

DUE DATE FOR RECEMNG OF BIDS: 24hlt[ry,2021by 3:30 P.M.

BP
rt iictr3lPrtgt

McAhataya,,, It,o

';ti

ation L im Ita/{



INF.RMATT'N oF r"cHALAyi:XBRE:i3SX#ffi 
"o. 

LrMrrED (MeECL)- rss

I) General:

The proposed Eighth Series of Bond Issue of Rs. 240.70 Ct. of the Meghalaya Energy Corporation
issued in the Financial Y ear 2027-22 wit}j.lm% underwriting commitment.

The Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited hereby invites sealed bids through "Two-part Limited T
from the Merchant Banl<ers for mobilisation of eighth series of MeECL Bonds on private placemmt
240.70 Cr. to be issued in the Financial Y eat mz:t -22wiIhlfi% underer'riting commihrenL

fD Backtround:

The Meghalaya Energy Corporation Ltd. (MeECL) is a Govemment Company, wholly owned by the

Meghalay+ incorporated urder the Companies Act, 1956 in the year Z)@ and inherited its business from
Meghalaya Sbabe Electricity Board (MeSEB) in the year 2010. It has wholly owned three subsidiary

Meghalaya Power Generation Corporation Ltd. (MePGCL), Meghalaya Power Transmission

(MePICL) and M%halaya Power Diskibution Corpomtion Ltd. (MePDCL) responsible for Genemtio4
and Distribution of Elecrricity respectively tfuoughout the Stahe as State Utilities. The MeECL has an

BWR A-(CE) (Stable) assigned by M/s Brickwork Ratings India Private Ltd. on 24th April, 2020 and it isstitl

The erstwhile Meghalaya Stabe Electricity Board (MeSEB) was formed in the year 1975 after the formation

of Meghalaya from undivided Stabe of Assam. The first Hydro Ele€tric project in Meghalaya had started i
in the year 1921, thereafter different Hydro Electric projecs are being conskucted tluoughout the Stabe of
utilising the natural water resources, efficient and experienced engineering wing and beautiful working
of the Stab.

The following are the proiects operated and maintained by the MePGCL:

L
ChlctFlhanciel4lPagt

tbgh.l.ra Eot gy Cot

RLIN-OF TIIE RIVER 1X1.5 Bn/NSONAPANI M1IP

May 1957 (Unit -I, II &

m)

July 1%8 (Unit Iv)

NOT IN SERVICE

RUN-OF TFIE RN'ER

4X2.8UMIRU,

BYRNIHAT

DEHAI"

4X9

Feb 1%5 (Unit -I)

March, 1!X5 (Unit -$
June,1965 (Unit- l)

Nov 1 5 (Unit-IV)

STORAGE
UMIAM

SUMER

STAGE-I,

Jl.ly 797O
POWERCHANNEL

(PONDAGE)
2X10

UMIAM STAGE-II, UM-

SUMER

lan, 1979 (UnitJ)

MarclL 1979 (Unit-II)
2X30PONDAGE

UMIAM-UMTRU

STAGE-III,

KYRDEMKULAI

September, 1992(Unit-I)

August, 1992(Unitll)

2X30PONDAGE
UMlAM-I]MTRU

STAGE-TV,

NONGKHYLLEM

wiII be

rating of

ent of
erstwhile

Ltd.

ya

Otlicor
on Limltsd

sys@m

for Rs.

namely,

new State

operation

Shlllong



tvfYNTDU LESHKA H.E

PROIECT
RUNOF THE RWER 3X42

April, 2012 (Unit-I & ID

April, 2013 (Unit -ff)
&6

UMTRUNEW

}IEPROIECT
PONDAGE 2x.20 July,2O17 85

LAKROH MINI FTYDEL

PROJECT
RUN-OF THE RTVER 1.5 Marclu 2019 11

TOTAL 356.N 12

TOTAL AFTER E(CLUDING UMTRU H.E.P. 345 1245

Transrr.ission Line / Voltage Level Number of CircuiS une t{reh
tl00 kV Line Double Cireit zn4lolt
220 kV Line Double Circuit 113.41km

132 kV Line Single Circuit s5e.62+ km

Double Circuit 218.qkm

Multi Circuit 5.E2+m

Total length in circuit km (,!00 kD 4.4+

2%.rTotal lenglh in circuit ktrr (220 ku
1021FTotal length in circuit km (132 kV)

72sLi4STotal length in cirorit km (,m kV, 220 kV & 132 ku

Sub-station Capacity (In MVA) Per(

transfi

cal

Ut

mtage

rrmation

racity

lized

m74.75 m7v14 2912-"t3 Total

(as on

31.03.2018)

m17-18 207G77 2015-16

Voltage level

0 630 630 (o%0 0 0Ml2mkv 0

e 0%100 4n 5200 0 0 022i/732kV

0%465 480 Cc)40 @ c)s 020

(-)20

132/33 /11, kV

1630Total

{oe2113 20772WDetails

47%164,129773,77,77028378Number of Coruumers

I

The MePTCL (State Transmission utility) is implementing various schemes in order to bring about

the transmission network and is capable of handling the State peak demand of 350 MW, along with the Access

demand of 50 MW. Details of uansmission lines and sub-stations capacity under MePfCL and hansf

utilised are as detailed below:

(a) Transmission Lines (as on31.03.2018)

capacity

(b) Sub.station (as on 31 .03.208)

ln

The MePDCL is executing different flagship programme and increasing its corlsumer base. The following

the growth of the Power Distribution business in Meghalaya:

shows

5lPage

::1\'F1E ':

a:

';,r! llffl crgr

:':,nr?t;+n l-imitp,-



Connected toad 541 MW 623 MW 6@.16,MW 717lsnrfiY

Number of Electrified villages 447 5300 @9E t45,
Number of 33/11KV Sub Stations 58 87 103 m
Capacity of 33/11KV Sub Stations 227lvM 345 MVA 411.68 MVA

kngth of 33KV Lines 1179 Km 1919 Km 2692Km Poz
12043 Km 1dsso.4Length of 11KV Lines 8846 KM 13096.41 Km

kngth of LT Lines 7872Y&t 72745 Km 16248.5 Km 14496.s

Number of Distribution Sub Stations 4558 7859 9857 tptsz
Capacity of DGtribution Sub Stations 7@2t4t A 537604K\tA 674710 W A 690F9 KVA

Iil
-EI

The MeECL and its three subsidiaries have availed loans mainly from the Power Financial Corporation

and Rural Electrification Corporation Ltd. (REC) for funding the execution of Power Generation Proiects

and for meeting Power Purchase dues incurred by MePDCL. The Power Firunce Corporation Ltd. (the

MePGCL

assigned an intemal rating of 'A' to the MePGCL and'A' to the MePICL on 15Ot February, 2O21 and

still effective.

rating are

III) Bond l6sue:

The proposed Eighth Series of Bond Issue of Rs. 2,1O.70 crore will have a maturity period of 10(ten) years ith bullet

repayment and will be backed by the State Govemment guarantee from the Govemment of a. The

Govemment of Meghalaya has accorded approval for providing above guarantee for the total bond or to be

(PFg

has

The instant bid is invited for the Eighth Seriee of MeECL Bond of Rs. 240.70 Cr. to be issued in the al year

2m1-22 The Bond of Rs. 240.70 Cr. r.rill be i66ued based on the price bids and 10tr/o underw ting
the bidder6.

tment of

fU Obiectives of the Bond Issue

The loan from PFC and REC were availed at a time when the interest rates were higher. However, since berest rate

have fat.len substantially since then the management has felt a need to resEucture the present borrowing

fresh Bond issue.

way oI

issued) fot the total amount of Rs. 630 Cr. The guarantee agre€ment sets out the modalities for payment of

principal through a Bond Servicing Account and a Debt Service Reserve Account, whereby adequate

Reserve and escrow mechanism will be maintained Ior all debt servicing for these Bonds. The copy of the

Deed is enclosed herewith for refermce,

A part of the proceeds of these Bond Issue(s) are intended to be used to rePay/reshucture the loans o

PFC and/or REC so that the interest burden of the MePGCL/ MePDCL is reduced. The balance of the

utilised to reduce the outstanding dues of MePDCL.

V) Eamest Money D€Pooih

Tenderers should pay the specified amount towards Eamest Money Deposit as follows:

Eamest Money Deposit R5.5,m,000/- (Rupees Five lakh only)

l. The Earnest Money Deposit specified above should be in the form of Demand Draft/Banker cheq

Nationalised/ ftheduled Banls payable at Shillong in favour of PrinciPal Account, MeECL' The a

Draft/ Banker cheque may be placed either in the 'Outer envelope' or in 'Cover-A'.)

Chlcf F
Megh alaya Fr:

and

uamrlbe

from the
will be

from any

Demand

rnclrl Ofnc,'. .,,o.aticn Limltcd6lPage



6.

2 Cheque will not be accepH towards EMD and t}re tenders shalt be rejected if EMD is not paid in the
manner.

3. The EMD will not carry any interesL

4. If the Bid Qualification Requtu€ments (Clause VI) are found to be fraudulent / non-genuine, the

be forfeited in addition to black listing in future conhacts with MeECL & its threesubsidiaries.

5. The EMD will be forfeited, if the successful bidder -
i) Withdraws his tender or back out after acceptance.

ii) Withdraws his tender before the expEy of validity period stipulated in the Specification or
the Security Deposil

iii) Violates any of the provisions of tender reguladons conbained herein.

iv) Revises any of the berms quoted during the validityperiod.

The EMD of the uruuccessful bidders witl be refunded on finalization of tender and on application
along with prestamped receipt5.

4. The Merchant Banker should be in Arrangels List of Prime Database under "State l€vel
category for Debt Private Placement during the Financial Years 2019-20 and FY mZGn.The
List to be enclosed with technical bid documents.

5. The merchant banker should have not defauld on thet commitments on Private Placement of

in the past with any organization/s.

6. The merchant banker should not be blacklisted with any organization/s.

7. Any ioint Venture/ consortium bidding will not b€ accePd.

paid will

to remit

refund

lor

VD Bid Qualification Requirements:

l. The merchant bankers shall hold valid SEBI Regishation certificate as'Category-I' merchart for
minimum 5 financial years and the registo-ation shall be valid during the Bond mobilization - Copy of
the Certificate of Registration issued by SEBI to be enclosed. Mere submission for renewal ackno ledgment
from SEBI will not be considered as fulfillment of eligibility criteria.

2. The merchant bankers shall underwrib to mobilize 100% of the propos€d Bond issue size of Ri. 240.70 Cr.
Such unconditional underwriting should be provided on the letterhead of arranger.

3. The Merchant Banker should be in Top 10 Arrangels List of Prime Database under "All Issues"

Debt Private Placement during the Financial Years 2019-20 and F'{ 2i2L27. The relevart
enclosed with technical bid documents.

List to be

l,li.::r3,';1,

king"
Prime

lssUerS

tnclrl oficr,f
^ ..porrtion Llmltod

Chrrt FiTlPagc



8. Preference will be given to the Merchant Banker having experience in mobilization of of Bond

through private placement bnd in State l€vel Undertaking (SLU) preferably in Power Sector

financial year. The daumentary proof to be enclosed with technical biddocuments.

9. Any conditional bid will be rej€cbd. Also any bid ftom merchant banker who does not qualify in
criteria BQR (1 to E) will be rejected.

last thiee

of above

Note: 1. The eyidences required for satis$ing BQR conditions shall be fumished along with the offer. offers

VID Scope ofWork:

i) The Arranger has to assist tlle Issuer in all legal and statutory areas, to provide assistance in preparing the
offer documents and to assist in the preparation of'Disclosure Documen(.

ii) Arranger's service include firulization of Disclosure Document, placement/ marketing of issue,

will be summarily rejected. The BQR evidences submitted after the due date & time of submission of
be accepted.

the application money, formalities with SEBI, stock exchange and otlrcr functions vesbed with
bankers and to assist and coordinate with the Issuer in connection with listingformalities.

VIII)

I

shall not

of
metchant

Reiection of Tender8:

Tender will be summarily rejected if -

a) Not accompanied the EMD or proof of exemption from payment ofEMD
b) Not meeting the Bid Qualification Requirements (Clause VD.

I. Tender is liable for reiection if it is -

a) Not in the prescriH form of Part'A' and'B' enclosed in this specification.

b) Not properly signed by the bnderer.

c) Received after the expiry of the due date and time. 
Id) Received by Telex or FAX or belegram or e-mail.

c) Received without superscription as prescribed in the specification.

f) Received from the tenderer who is directly or indirectly connected with Govemment service oF Board

service or service of Local Authority.
g) Received from the tenderer whose past performance / undertaking is not satisfactory

h) Received from the blacklisted ,/poor firm.

i) With vaudity period less than specified in thespeciEcation. ;

j) IncomPleE and evasive offer.

tnstruction to Bidders:
I

ceneral: Sealed tende$ must be suPerscribed as "Tender No ACM$D /'1870/ NN/ 6 daed,l'3t Mayl2tr,Zl" for

engaging Merchant Bankers for mobilizing eighth series of MeECL Bond of Rs. 2,().70 crore on privale Placement
basis to be issued in Financial Year 2)21-22 with 100% underwriting commitmenL

2,0, TenderingProcedure:

x)

1.0.

21. The tender should be fumished in sealed double covers; Cover-A
Eamest Money Deposit, put in a sealed enveloPe.

22 The sealed envetope shall be sent in Peron /by Registered Post

Clause 1.0. above.

and Cover-B along with proof 
lowards

or Courier suoer scribed as indlcad in
'l

I

23. The sealed cove6'A' and 'B' shall contain the following:

Cover-l! Docummtary evidence in support of Bid Qualificadon Requirement as Per ltem No'VI

Cover-B: The Price Bid containing 'Schedule of Prices'.

Bl_
. r14,;a1 i t'l -ei
,., - '';,cration Limltod

Sni;long

8lPage



The words 'Cover-a" and 'Cover-B - Price Bid' shall be clearly written on tlte respective covers to avoid
opening of Price Bid durhg tender opening.

24. The Demand Draft / Banke/s Cheque in respect of EMD should be placed either irside of the ter
envelope or in Cover-A. Offers not satisfying the above requtemenb will summarily b€ rei

25. The'Outer envelope' should be addressed to -

Chief Financial Officer
Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited
Lumiingshai, Short Round Road Shillong,
Meghalaya - 793001

and reach this office not later than t}le due date and time.

3.0. Opening ofTenden

3.1. The offers containing Cover-A will be opened on the due date and the representatives of the
present at the time of opening, if they so desire.

mayh

3.2 The offer contained in Cover-B of the bidders who fulfil the conditions prescribed herein and qualified in
hereinthe Bid Qualification Requiremenb (Clause VI) alone will be opened on day and Time

above. The representatives of such bidders may be present at the time of openin& if they so The offer
made by the bidders who are not responsive in accordance with the tender documents as per
of Part-A" will be rei€cd and drcir Price Bid will not be opened.

3.3. In case the coupon/fee quoted appears bo be very fugh, the MeECL will have a right to negotiate
coupon/fee with the L-l bidder.

3.4. The issuer reserves the right to appoint one or more than one arranger at any point of time
any reasons.

3.5. The issuer reserves the right to scrap the tender at any point of time without assigning any

ut assigning

4.0. Modification / Clarification of Tender Documents:

4.1. At any time after issue of the tender documents and before the opening of the tender, MeECL make any
changes, modifications or amendments of the tender documents and the information/notice of
will be published at the website of the MeECL at www.meecl.nic.in.

changes

42 The offer shall be furnished as per the price rhedule enclosed bo this specification only. Offer
the other formats are liabte for reiection-

43. The tendereF are advised to peruse aII the clauses in the Specfication and Instruction to TendeE
quoting.

4.4. The MeECL may hotd a virtual pre-.bid meeting based on the number of queries received in e- from the
Bidders at meecl-cao@yahoo,in. the Bidders are requested to submit their queries pertaining the tender on
or before 18u, May, 2021 by 5 P.M. The queries of the Bidders will be replied tfuough email or t virtual pre.
bid meeting if held. The notice for holding the virtual preBid meeting (iI held) wiII be in the

evaluation

ln

MeECL for

at

5.0. Evaluation and Comparison o[ Tender Offers:

5.1. The Lowest bidder(s) will be seleccd considering the actual cost of borrowing for the period of 0 years and
arranger fees.

5.2. ln case of discrepancy between ttte prices quoted in words and figures, the lower of the two
considered.

5.3. The quoted prices shall be corrected for aiithmetical eEors.

be

X) Commercial Terms and Condition.s:

1.0. Payment Terms

BL
ch

website of the MeECL at www.meecl.nic.in. The bidders are requested to check the web6ite of
any update.

4.5. Tenderers may also seek any further clarification from the Chief Financial Officet MeECL by
meecl-cao@yahoo.in before tl8 hours of the opening of t}le tender.

9lPagc
Meghalay Et

Fhlaclrl fficrr
: - ^^Toretloo Llmll(
5i,ll' ;',g



Once the ulderwritten issue is successfuL issuer will release arranger fees within 7 working days. If the
honour their underwritten commiErent the EMD ard Security Deposit will be forfeied.

20. Security Deposit Secudty Deposit of Rs. 20,00,00/- (Rupees Twenty Iakh Only)
21. The successful bidder(s) has to deposit an amount of R6. 20,m,000/- (Rupee6 Twenty llkh

fails to

tten

[e dac oI

linated and

DeposiL However, the EMD paid by them wilt be adjusted towards Security Deposit and the
pay the balance amount towards Securiq. Deposit in the form of Demand Draft/ Banlcr cheq
Nationalised/Scheduled Banks payable at Shillong in favour of "Prhcipal Account, MeECL".

ZZ The Security Deposit shall be refunded after successful contractualobligation, and it will
inberesL

any

23. The Security Deposit of the successful bidder will be forfeited, if he/she fails to mobiliz€ the
amount at the accepted terms.

3.0. Validity of the Bid: The bid shall be valid for acceptance for a period of at least 30 working days from tI
opening of the bid.

4.0. Right to Terminate the Conttace In the event of non-fulfilment and negligence, the contract will be tem
both the security deposit and EMD will be forfeited.

5.0. Alterations: No alterations in the tender will be permitted after its submission.

6.0. Bar of Jurisdictioru The Courts situated within the city of Shillong alone shall have the jurisdiction to d{
disputes and claims that may arise between the parties. The venue of Arbihation shall be at Shitlong an(
of Aibitration shall be English.

ylJ*"riy
dder has to
from any

cide all
I the language

7.0. Reservation of Rights:

The MeECL reserves the right -
a) Not to aciept the lowest or any tender.

b) To appoint one or more arrangers if the bidders match the lowest financialbid.
c) To negotiabe the coupon, arranger fee and otlrcr berms and conditions with thebidders.

d) To relax or waive any of the conditions stipulated in the tender specfication as deemed necessariy in the

best interest of Ole MeECL for good and sufficient reasons.

e) To revise the completion period of the assignment during the pendmcy ofcontsacl
f) To vary the terms and conditions for the successful mobilization of the entire quantum of theissrIe.

g) The decision of MeECL shall be final and shall be binding on the successful bidder(s)

h) To cancel the tender without assigning any reason.

BL
t3.

(B.P. singh)
$-z.l-1

Chief Financial

Chlet Fina" ial offlcDr
Mcahrleya Ent'.;r rporation Llnltcd

Soiil n9

l0 lPrgc



1 Name of the Applicant (Merchant Banker)

2. Address for communication
i) Telephone/Mobile No.

ii) FAX No.

iii) e-mail id

3 Whether copy of certificaE of Regishation with SEBI as
Category - I Merchant Banker for minimum five years is
enclosed.

Yes /No

Whether the Merchant Banler is in Top 10 Arranger's List ol

Prime Database under "All Issues" category for Debt Privat(

Placement for the Financialyearc 20l9-m & 2O2O4.

Yes /No

5 Whether the Merchant Banker is in Arrangels List of Primr

Database urder "State I€vel Undertaking" category for Debt

Privabe Placement for the Financial Years 2o19-2O & 202UA.

Yes /No

FY 2O19N:

FY2O2G2f:

FY 2m&19
6. Preference will be given to the Merchant Banker having

experience in mobilization of issuance of Bond through
privatE placement bond in Stabe Level Undertaking (SLLD

preferably in Power Sector in last tlEee financial years.

Yes /No7 Whether Documentary Proof for condition 4 5 & 6 above are

enclosed?

8. Whether undertaking is fumished as per clause VI(2) of the
Iender documenl

Yes /NoWhether any conditional bid submitted9

10. Any other information Ure Bidder dested to add

PLace:

Date:

PART-A
MEGIIAI.AYA ENERGY CORPORATION LTD, SHILLONG

ENGAGING MERCHANT BANKERS FOR MOBILIZING EIGHTT{ SERIES OF MeECL
BOND OF RS. 240.70 CRORE ON PRTVATE PI.ACEMENT BASIS TO BE ISSUED IN

FINANCIAL YEAR m2l-22Wfi]I a@yo UNDERWRITING COMMITMENT.

Signature:

Designa tion:

Organisation Seal:

u-
11 lP agc

Lri qi a )ta'"i;dl tf,t
-l.:, \ At'.' '., ., aliao t !{irltr,t



MEGTIALAYA ENERGY CORPORATION LTD, SHILLONG
ENGAGING MERCIIANT BANKERS FOR MOBILIZING EIGHTII SERIES OF MeECL BOND

2.

Sub:

FORM OF SUBMISSION OF PRICE BID

Bid for appointment of arrangers for the proposed mobilization of Resources.

Name of the Appticant :

(Merchant Banl<er)

Coupon (per arururn payable quarterl, :

3. Arranger Fee (one time)

(Excluding GSf).
The fee should be quoted in two decimals

We hereby underwrite to mobilize the whole amount of the proposed Eighth Series of MeECL Bond of
and also agree to abide by the terms and conditions prescribed in the Meghalaya Energy Corporation L
ACM(ll)/7870/20N/6 dated 13th May,201ll alrd other terms and conditioru as may be prescribed by the
successful mobilization of Rs, 240.70 Crore of Bonds.

Signature:

Name:

Designa tion:

Organisation Seal:

CRORE ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS TO BE ISSUED IN FINANCIAL YEARMZI-22
UNDERWRMNG COMMITMENT.

Place:

Date:

12 lPrg; U.0nal
Snillon0

Port-B

IRs.240,70
tw,

tu. 240.70 Cr
's Tender No:

for the

?*-
mcld Olflcar

ya Eqergv Corportuon Llm


